

SCHEDULE PRICES & CONDITIONS

(valid from January 1, 2020)

Código: Mod.048/02 FORM

Data: 15.11.2019 **Página:** 1/1

Schedule rates include waste reception, transport and treatment in IPPC facility, as well as necessary equipments at quayside.

Rates applied for disposal of ship's waste by Lorry Tankers

OIL WASTE, SLUDGE AND BILGE WATERS MARPOL 73/78 ANNEX I

SEWAGE, GREY WATERS MARPOL 73/78 ANNEX IV

SCHEDULE RATES

ITEM 1	QUANTITIES	a) Minimum charge, up to 25 cum (4 hours included)	€ 1.500
	based on total cubic meters in waste tank(s) as measured on ship's arrival	b) over 25 cum, plus the minimum	€ 40/cum
ITEM 2	SLUDGES	Drums with sludge Empty drums	€ 150/un € 20/un
ITEM 3	PUMPING EQUIPMENT (If ship requires vacuum car)	a) Vacuum car (4 hours included)	€ 500
		a) Vacuum car after 4 hours	€ 120/hour
ITEM 4	RECEPTION FEES	a) minimum discharging rate	NIL
		b) after 4 hours, excess discharging time will be applied	€ 100/hour
ITEM 5	OVERTIME	above prices will be increased by: 25% from 17.00 till 24.00 H 50% from 00.00 till 08.00 H 75% Saturdays, Sundays or holidays	
ITEM 6	Lorry Tanker (Truck) immobilization at quayside	Period of 24 hours or fraction	€ 1.000,00

(VAT, is not included)

CONTACT: Mr. Gonçalo Camejo, Mobile, + 351 961 620 188; Email, goncalo.camejo@eco-oil.pt

Eco-Oil is member of Euroshore, the association of port reception facilities in Europe and beyond, since 2002.





Management System ISO 9001:2015 ISO 14001:2015 ISO 45001:2018 www.tuv.com ID 9105055243

